
Build. # Building Name Department

Coordinator 

Name E-mail

1 Administration Primary Gonzalez Kelly kelgonzalez@csumb.edu 

1 Administration Garcia Myrsha mmora@csumb.edu

1 Backup Azevedo Hayley hazevedo@csumb.edu

2

Liberal Studies 

Department Catmill Romeo

3 Teacher Education Lopez Reynoso Gina

4 Wave Hall 

Journalism & Media 

Studies - Otter 

Realm Conner Monica mconner@csumb.edu

6 Surf Hall Otter Media, HCOM Huerta Alyssa

8 Sand Hall Student Affairs Conner Monica Mconner@csumb.edu

10 Dunes Hall

RHA/Student 

Conduct

11 Telecom Shelter Clausen Justin jclausen@csumb.edu

12 (SHRL) Main Office

13

Science Research  Lab 

Annex Soci Joanna jsorci@csumb.edu

14 Otter Express

16 Dining Commons

18 Heron Hall Martinez Lilly lmartinez@csumb.edu

21 Beach Hall McCall Jeff

23 Tide Hall

23 Backup

Waldrup-

Patterson  Vivian vwaldrup-patterson@csumb.edu

27

Cinematic Arts and 

Technology Carpenter Chris

28 World Theater Wilson Taylor  

29 University Center
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30 Music Hall

32 Incoming Switchgear Lerch  Mike mlerch@csumb.edu

35 Mail Room Firth Steve sfirth@csumb.edu

36 University Storage Macken Hugh hmacken@csumb.edu

37

Facilities Services and 

Operations Hernandez  Susie suhernandez@csumb.edu

41 Telecommunications Clausen  Justin jclausen@csumb.edu

42 Watershed Institute Building Closed Gibson  Christine cgibson@csumb.edu

43 IT Services Simpson Henry hsimpson@csumb.edu

44

Pacific Hall - Service 

Learning Institute Scoggin Shelby sscoggin@csumb.edu

45 Coast Hall

46 Harbor Hall

47

Student Services 1st 

Flr. Garcia  Barry bgarcia@csumb.edu

47

Student Services 2nd 

Flr.

47 3rd Flr.Registrar Office Flores Christian chflores@csumb.edu

47

Student Services 3rd 

Floor Financial Aid

47

Student 

Services/Veteran 

Services 1st floor Young Giselle giyoung@csumb.edu

48

Music and Performing 

Arts Dept.
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49

Department of Marine 

Science Bretz Carrie cbretz@csumb.edu 

50

Science Inst.  Lab 

Annex Geissler  Margaret mgeissler@csumb.edu

53 Chapman Science Favaloro  Jeanette jgalinato@csumb.edu

53 Chapman Science Horvath Thomas thhorvath@csumb.edu

58 Green Hall

International 

Programs Verba Ronald rverba@csumb.edu

59 Reading Center Back Up Moulton Irene imoulton@csumb.edu

Genge Ruth

70 White Steve swhite@csumb.edu

71 Visual and Public Art White  Steven swhite@csumb.edu

72 Visual and Public Art White  Steven swhite@csumb.edu

73 Visual and Public Art White  Steven swhite@csumb.edu

74 Central Plant Lerch  Mike mlerch@csumb.edu

80

Health and Wellness 

Services Rodriguez  Gary grodriguez@csumb.edu

80

Health and Wellness 

Services

81 Black Box Cabaret

82A Valley Hall Ste A

82B Valley Hall Ste. B

82C Valley Hall Ste. C

82D Valley Hall Ste. D Sevene Trish tsevene@csumb.edu

82E Valley Hall Ste. E

82F Valley Hall Ste F UPD  

84A Mountian Hall Ste A Cortese Linda lcortese@csumb.edu
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84B Mountain Hall Ste. B Cortese Linda lcortese@csumb.edu

84C Mountain Hall Ste. C Manouki  Tali tmanouki@csumb.edu

84D Mountain Hall Ste. D

84E Mountain Hall E Kelly Meredith  mekelly@csumb.edu

84F Mountain Hall  F Kelly Meredith  mekelly@csumb.edu

86A Ocean Hall,  A

86B Ocean Hall B Bagchee Allison abagchee@csumb.edu

86B Ocean Hall B Sipal Mike msipal@csumb.edu

86C Ocean Hall C

86D Ocean Hall  D

Health, Human 

Services, and Public 

Policy Brearton  Haven hbrearton@csumb.edu

86E

Ocean Hall Ste.E 

(Panetta Inst.)

90 Otter Sports Center Jennings Amanda  AmJennings@csumb.edu

91

Child Development 

Center

97

Alumni Visitor Center 

(All of Building) Velazguez Claudia

98 Meeting House

100 Aquatic Center Schmit Emily eschmit@csumb.edu

Jan-22 Tucker Morgan mtucker@csumb.edu

201 Gavilin Hall

202 Cypress Hall Hernandez Jessica jessihernandez@csumb.edu

203 Asilomar Hall Hernandez Jessica jessihernandez@csumb.edu

204 Willet Hall Hernandez Jessica jessihernandez@csumb.edu

205 Manzanita Hall Hernandez Jessica jessihernandez@csumb.edu

206 Yarrow Hall Hernandez Jessica jessihernandez@csumb.edu
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208 Avocet Hall Mills Victoria vmills@csumb.edu

210 Tortuga Hall Mills Victoria vmills@csumb.edu

211 Sanderling Hall Mills Victoria vmills@csumb.edu

301

Strawberry 

Apartments Lucero Stefanie stlucero@csumb.edu

302 Pinnacle Suites Lucero Stefanie stlucero@csumb.edu

303 Vineyard Suites Lucero Stefanie stlucero@csumb.edu

325 Promontory A Tayag Jeanne jtayag@csumb.edu

326 Promontory B Tayag Jeanne jtayag@csumb.edu

327 Promontory C Tayag Jeanne jtayag@csumb.edu

490 Oaks Hall Classrooms

491 Oaks Hall Annex Kinesiology Lab

504 CAHSS Sabatte Alana asabatte@csumb.edu

506

Gambord Building 

(formaly BIT) third 

floor Primary 

506

Gambord Building 

(formaly BIT) first 

floor Stevens Kamille kstevens@csumb.edu

506

Gambord Building 

(formaly BIT) first 

floor Ontiveros Sydney syontiveros@csumb.edu

506

Gambord Building 2nd 

Floor Lontoc  Kenneth klontoc@csumb.edu

506

Gambord Building 

(formaly BIT) Third 

Floor Stevens Kamille kstevens@csumb.edu

508

Tanimura & Antle 

Library second floor Library Janisch Nicole njanisch@csumb.edu

508

Tanimura & Antle 

Library second floor
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508

Tanimura & Antle 

Library 2nd floor UROC Barajas Eric erbarajas@csumb.edu

508

Tanimura & Antle 

Library UROC Banks John jebanks@csumb.edu

508

Tanimura & Antle 

Library FYS Wood Swarup swood@csumb.edu

552 OSU Ballesteros Diana dballesteros@csumb.edu

552 OSU Rensel Jeff jrensel@csumb.edu

552 OSU

690 Oaks Hall Storage

902 Field House NOT UNDER CSUMB

BSC

Baseball/Softball 

Complex

OSC Otter Soccer Complex

CSUMB @ Ryan Ranch Ayala Nancy nayala@csumb.edu

East Campus FP 1 & FP 

2 Ramirez Joshelyn
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